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FAST	FACTS
Fall	2024 PVCC

Total	number	of	credit	students

6,148
Ethnicity

White

Hispanic

Two	or	More

Asian

Black

Not	Specified

Am.	Indian

Hawaiian

51%
30%
5%
4%
4%
4%
1%
0%

$97 per	lower-division	credit
current	tuition

Over	$1.1	million
in	scholarships	awarded	to
students	in	Fall	2024

																	of	students	would
recommend	their	college	to
family	or	friends	(2023	CCSSE)

Awards	Conferred
Transfer	Degrees

Transfer	Certificates

Occupational	Awards

Total	Awards 1,046
423
202
421

Awards	from	IPEDS	Year	2023-24

Student	Transfers

896
new	students	transferred	to	an
Arizona	public	university	in

2023-24.

Student	Intent

1%
4%
6%
11%
13%
19%
46% Transfer	to	University

Enter/Advance	in	Job	Market
High	School	Student
Personal	Interest
Undeclared
University	Student
Bachelor's	Degree .
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Number	of	biennial	distinctions	the
college	has	been	named	by	the
Aspen	Institute	as	one	of	the
nation’s	"Top	150"	community
colleges	across	the	country.

97%
Pass	rate	for	PVCC	Nursing
students	taking	the	NCLEX

licensing	exam.

Academic	Load

Part-time

70%

Full-time

30%

Averages

Age 26

Credit	Hours 7.9

Class	Size 17.4

Prior	Education

4%
4%
7%
8%
10%
25%
42% No	College	or	University

Some	College	or	Univ.,	No	Degree

Undeclared
Some	College	while	in	High	School

Bachelor's	Degree
Associate's	Degree

Master's	Degree	or	higher

Gender

56% 42%

Undeclared 2%

Residency

7%

3%

90% Maricopa	County	Resident

Out-of-County

Out-of-State #

#

#

First	Generation
58%42%

First	Generation Not	First	Gen

Non-Credit	Headcount
321

At	Paradise	Valley	Community	College	(PVCC),	we	develop	well-rounded,	confident,	and
responsible	individuals	who	aspire	to	achieve	their	full	potential.	We	also	have	Five
Reasons	to	Become	a		PVCC	Puma,	including	Cost/Affordability,	University	Transfer,
First	Rate	Faculty,	Class	Size,	and	Flexibility	of	Programs.	Our	learning	environment
emphasizes	inclusion,	positive	social	change,	and	community	engagement.	We	primarily
serve	students	in	northeast	Phoenix	and	northern	Maricopa	County,	including	Cave
Creek,	Carefree,	and	North	Scottsdale.

Welcome	to	Paradise	Valley	Community	College

PVCC’s	award-winning,	expert
faculty	will	expand	your	mind	and
your	understanding	of	the	world.

Top-notch	teaching
With	a	tuition	rate	of	just	$85	per
credit	hour,	you’ll	increase	your
knowledge	at	an	affordable	rate.

An	affordable	education
PVCC	wants	what	works	best	for
you.	That	means	high-quality
degree	programs,	flexible
schedules,	and	enriching

experiences.

Strategies	for	success
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PARADISE	VALLEY	COMMUNITY	COLLEGE	|	18401	N	32nd	St,	Phoenix,	AZ,	85032	•	602-787-6500	|	paradisevalley.edu

The	Maricopa	County	Community	College	District	(MCCCD)	is	an	EEO/AA	institution	and	an	equal	opportunity	employer	of	protected	veterans	and	individuals
with	disabilities.	All	qualified	applicants	will	receive	consideration	for	employment	without	regard	to	race,	color,	religion,	sex,	sexual	orientation,	gender	identity,
age,	or	national	origin.	A	lack	of	English	language	skills	will	not	be	a	barrier	to	admission	and	participation	in	the	career	and	technical	education	programs	of	the
District.	The	Maricopa	County	Community	College	District	does	not	discriminate	on	the	basis	of	race,	color,	national	origin,	sex,	disability	or	age	in	its	programs
or	activities.	For	Title	IX/504	concerns,	call	the	following	number	to	reach	the	appointed	coordinator:	(480)	731-	8499.	For	additional	information,	as	well	as	a
listing	of	all	coordinators	within	the	Maricopa	College	system,	www.maricopa.edu/non-discrimination

1,046

95%

Student	Origins

Zip	codes	with	at	least	5	enrolled	students
during	the	Fall	2024	term.


